#22-1038

TO: Honorable Mayor & Members of the

Fort Lauderdale City Commission

FROM: Greg Chavarria, City Manager

DATE: December 6, 2022

TITLE: Resolution Approving Agreement for Sale of Potable Water between the

City of Fort Lauderdale and the Town of Davie - (Commission Districts 1,

2, 3 and 4)

Recommendation

Staff recommends the City Commission adopt a resolution approving the Agreement for Sale of Potable Water between the City of Fort Lauderdale and the Town of Davie for 25 years beginning November 1, 2022.

Background

The City of Fort Lauderdale has sold potable water to the Town of Davie since 1987.

The new agreement was approved by the Town of Davie at their October 19, 2022 Town Council Meeting.

Resource Impact

In FY 2022, the City billed the Town of Davie \$298,000 for potable water. The amount will vary based on actual usage and changes in the City's water rate structure.

Strategic Connections

This item supports the Press Play Fort Lauderdale 2024 Strategic Plan, specifically advancing:

- The Internal Support Focus Area
- Goal 8: Build a leading government organization that manages all resources wisely and sustainably.
- Objective: Maintain financial integrity through sound budgeting practices, prudent fiscal management, cost effective operations, and long-term planning.

This item advances the Fast Forward Fort Lauderdale 2035 Vision Plan: We Are United.

Attachments

Exhibit 1 - Town of Davie Resolution

Exhibit 2 - Agreement for Sale of Potable Water

Exhibit 3 - Resolution

Prepared by: Susan Grant, Assistant City Manager/Director of Finance

Friseta Davis, Sr. Admin Assistant, Finance Matthew Eaton, Sr. Admin Assistant, Finance

Department Director: Susan Grant, Finance

Alan Dodd, Public Works